School of Chemical Sciences
Goa University

REPORT on a talk on Vidnyan Dhara 2025 talk on “Cracking the Code: Computational
Tools Revolutionizing Drug Discovery” by Prof. Raghuvir Ramakant Pissurlenkar from
Goa College of Pharmacy

Activity A talk on “Cracking the Code: Computational Tools Revolutionizing
Drug Discovery” by Prof, Raghuvir Ramakant Pissurlenkar from Goa
College of Pharmacy

Date and time 22/01/2025 at 10.30 am
Faculty attended 14
Students attended 144

Participants 158
The Objective: To inspire and motivate students and educators from diverse
objective/description | disciplines, steering them towards the wonders of Science. This initiative
of the activity aims+o cultivate a multidisciplinary educational environment, echoing the

visionary recommendations of NEP 2020.

An email informing all the students and teaching staff about the talk at the
Seminar Hall of SCS building of Goa University was sent by SCS events
committee chair, Dr. Prachi Torney

Dr. Kiran Dhavskar, the SCS coordinator of the event, welcomed the
audience and introduced the speaker. Prof Raghuvir Ramakant |
Pissurlenkar from Goa College of Pharmacy, and invited speaker on stage |
to deliver his talk '

The speaker explained. Drug discovery is time-consuming and pricey; and _ I
how computational tools are revolutionizing drug discovery by enabling ;
the rapid screening of vast chemical libraries and the prediction of drug- |
target interactions. In the future, drug discovery platforms will become t
more prevalent, significantly reducing the time and cost associated with f
developing new therapeutics. The use of computational tools to predict |
the pharmacokinetics and pharmacodynamics of compoundswill improve ,
the efficiency of the drug development process. The speaker also informed !
about upcoming workshops on Molecular docking to the audience, -
motivating them to learn more by venturing into the field

An interactive session with active participation from students and faculty
members followed the talk. The seminar concluded with a presentation of
memento to the guest speaker by Prof. VMS Verenkar, the Dean of the
School of Chemical Sciences and with a vote of thanks from the

coordinator of the event

Benefit/Key The event successfully enlightened the MSc students towards the role of
outcome of the event | computational chemistry in drug discovery
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1 message

School Chemical Science Events <scsevents@unigoa.ac.in> Tue, Jan 21, 2025 at 3:29 PM
To: amishashirvoikar12@gmail.com, fadteshrutika@gmail.com, gawasruchi98@gmail.com, Gopal Sawant
<gopalsawant118@gmail.com>, cyzd09@gmail.com, Sarvesh Satoskar <SARVESHSATOSKAR@gmail.com>,
borkerbhakti315@gmail.com, Saniya Kovtankar <saniyakovtankar@gmail.com>, priyankapednekar48@gmail.com,
Tanishka Kerekar <tanishkakerekar@gmail.com>, Manita Rebello <manitarebello501@gmail.com>, Bibi Hajira
Lalpapanaver <hajiralalpapanavar@gmail.com>, Vaishnavi Nadkarni <nadkarnivi@gmail.com>, Shubham K
<Shubkharwat777@gmail.com>, Sarvesh Gaonkar <gaonkarsarvesh151@gmail.com>, Kaushik gaonkar
<kaushikgaonkar8@gmail.com>, 2002063.stu@dmscollege.ac.in, Smurti Dessai <smurtidessai09@gmail.com>, Nikshita
Narcinva Naik <nikshitanaik10@gmail.com>, Divya Dilip Naik <naikdivya725@gmail.com>, Siya Shirodkar
<siyashirodkar524@gmail.com>, Pallavi Gaonkar <pallavigaonkar639@gmail.com>, Soumya Hanchinamani
<hanchinamanisoumya21@gmail.com>, dessaimanji20@gmail.com, Sohail Padvekar <sohailpadvekar@gmail.com>,
Keshav Naik <naikk4169@gmail.com>, sejalsnamshikar@gmail.com, Sharvari Borkar <sharvariborkar321@gmail.com>,
anushka fldesai <anushkafaldesai@gmail.com>, Neeyati sawant <sawantneeyati@gmail.com>, Aaron Dias
<aaronrovin721@gmail.com>, diasadity15@gmail.com, Trima Fernandes <trimafernandes008@gmail.com>, Chaitali Naik
<naikchaitali0099@gmail.com>, Purvi Naik <purvinaik028@gmail.com>, Saloni Parwar <parwarsaloni02@gmail.com>,
naikpratik9764@gmail.com, mayuh608gosavi@gmail.com, Sunayana Naik gaonkar <sunayananaikgaonkar@gmail.com>,
Shivdutt Amonkar <shivduttamonkar2003@gmail.com>, Sahil Komarpant <komarpantsahil66@gmail.com>,
richabandodker@gmail.com, Laxman Paryekar <laxmanparyekar@gmail.com>, Akanksha Betodkar S20-113
<betodkarakanksha@gmail.com>, Anagha <anaghachavan81@gmail.com>, benkipurmisba9@gmail.com, Siddhesh
Nimbalkar <siddheshnimbalkar352@gmail.com>, Brijesh Vaigankar <brijeshvaigankar123@gmail.com>, Aniket naik
<aniketnaik4545@gmail.com>, nyksn66@gmail.com, minaxichikhalwad@gmail.com, Kartik Sawant
<kartiksawant0802@gmail.com>, ghadisonam6303@gmail.com, Ranifa Borges <borgesranifa412@gmail.com>,
jalmimayur@gmail.com, virajgaude96@gmail.com, charvilotlikar@gmail.com, Manjita Gaonkar
<Manijitagaonkar35@gmail.com>, Nikhil Naik <rdsnikhilnaik999@gmail.com>, sheeba71.babu@gmail.com, Mahima
Gaonkar <mahimagaonkar496@gmail.com>, Yeshasvi gaunekar <yeshasvigaunekar@gmail.com>,
purvip.palkar@gmail.com, Sneha Harijan <s9096277638h@gmail.com>, Siya Tari <siyatari80@gmail.com>, Karen
Travasso <travassokarenjp01@gmail.com>, vanshitajalmi19@gmail.com, sravyacarapurcar06@gmail.com,
gaonkarambika20@gmail.com, Aniket Mandrekar <aniketmandrekar000@gmail.com>, Kinshu Jha
<kinshujhw123@gmail.com>, KSQU4RE <kartikkerkart2s2@gmail.com>, Riddhi Naik <naikriddhi95@gmail.com>,
Deepankar Murgaonkar <deepankarmurgaonkar13@gmail.com>, Pradnya Goral <tanajigoral@gmail.com>, Kanak Naik
<kanaknaik95@gmail.com>, Sourav Naik <souravnaik1968@gmail.com>, Shivam Saroj
<shivamsaroj6102018@gmail.com>, Sanjeev Revodkar <sanjeevn316@gmail.com>, borkarsamruddhiO7@gmail.com,
Sushmita Kumbhar <sushmitakumbharO@gmail.com>, gawdepranjal03@gmail.com, Roches Lourenco
<rocheslourenco23@gmail.com>, KULDEEP LOTULKAR <klotulkar@gmail.com>, Anjita Gaonkar
<anijita888@gmail.com>, Saloni Mandrekar <salonimandrekar26@gmail.com>, Ekanti Metha
<ekantimetha04@gmail.com>, Prasiddhi Narvekar <prasiddhinarvekar2003@gmail.com>, Akansha Shetkar
<akanshashetkar@gmail.com>, shivani pagi <shivanipagi2@gmail.com>, Sakshi Naik <sakshinaik4262@gmail.com>,
chariprajakta0O6@gmail.com, Sneha Velip <svelip42@gmail.com>, Deepak Velip <velipdeepak91@gmail.com>,
kirlapalkersrusti@gmail.com, Sakshi Naik <naik73114@gmail.com>, riyanarvekar1@gmail.com,
harshvishwakarma353@gmail.com, Sneha Desai <desaisneha653@gmail.com>, Amisha Usgaonkar
<usgaonkaramisha0207@gmail.com>, avitanaik41@gmail.com, Jacinth Raj <jacinth1101@gmail.com>, Meenu Raju
<meenakshiraju14@gmail.com>, naiksanvika01@gmail.com, Shreya Chingle <shreyachingle@gmail.com>, "cc: Aafiya
Mohammad" <aafiyamohammad19@gmail.com>, Apeksha <apekshanayak5252@gmail.com>, ashralferns@gmail.com,
Heidi Araujo <heidigiselle2601@gmail.com>, meetalikorgaokar679@gmail.com, Mostyn Noronha
<mostynnoronha@gmail.com>, Saniya Shaikh <saniyashaikh46166@gmail.com>, Sanjana Kalekar
<sanjanakalekar40@gmail.com>, sejaljsawant@gmail.com, Shashank Fal Dessai <Shashankfaldessai@gmail.com>,
laxamannaik51@gmail.com, Walusha Cardozo <walushacardozo30@gmail.com>, Mayank Prabhudesai
<mayank.p3012@gmail.com>, Namrata Naik <naiknamrata737@gmail.com>, Akshata Gaonkar 378
<akshugaonkar4702@gmail.com>, Siya gauns <siyagauns2002@gmail.com>, Sneha <snehadev0805@gmail.com>,
Grishma Pawar <grishmapawar19@gmail.com>, Anusha Barbosa <barbosaanusha13@gmail.com>, Arya Mulvi
<mulviarya@gmail.com>, adityamorajkar77@gmail.com, Sakshi Rane <sakshirane2608@gmail.com>, Shanaia da Cruz
Fernandes <shanaiaO0O@gmail.com>, Ankita Tivrekar <ankitativrekar20@gmail.com>, Sangita Halder
<25sangitahalder@gmail.com>, Sarha Khan <sarhakhan2411@gmail.com>, Ifrah Shaik <shaikifrah2707 @gmail.com>,
Omkar Shetye <Omkarshetye07@gmail.com>, Khushboo Naik <khushboonaik318@gmail.com>, Sejal Mandrekar
<Sejalmandrekar12@gmail.com>, florisa29rodrigues@gmail.com, Sanghavi Parab <sanghaviparab@gmail.com>,
pnaik6626@gmail.com, Athira Rajesh <athirarajesh2k@gmail.com>, Vishaka Dhuri <dhurivishaka111@gmail.com>,
Swarna Velip <velipswarna@gmail.com>, JYOTI GAONKAR <jyotigaonkar0627@gmail.com>, Yash Hede
<yashede03@gmail.com>, 118 Bhgyashri Gaude <gaudebhagyashri@gmail.com>, gaonkars979@gmail.com, Pravin
Gaonkar <gaonkarpravin90@gmail.com>, Jesusly Fernandes <jesuslyfernandes17@gmail.com>, Akash Gaonkar
<akashgaonkar111@gmail.com>, Chaitanya Naik Gaonkar S20-155 <chaitanya130402@gmail.com>, Siddhi Naik
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<siddhinaik7606@gmail.com>, Aneesha Nagarsekar <nagarsekaran@gmail.com>, Suraj Faldessai
<surajfaldessai03@gmail.com>, Anveeta Naik <anvitanaik23@gmail.com>, Saloni Naik <naiksaloni340@gmail.com>,
Samarth Sawant <sam260302@gmail.com>, AMAN CHIKODI <amanchikodi03@gmail.com>, amitanaik192@gmail.com,
Neomi Falcao <neomifalcao13@gmail.com>, 237-Mayuri Gaude <gaudemayuri0613@gmail.com>, Prachi Govenkar
<govenkarprachi@gmail.com>, Nilakshi Khedekar <nilakshikhedekar07@gmail.com>, Sayukta Chari
<sayuktachari65@gmail.com>, Sanika Rodrigues 391 <sanikarodrigues16@gmail.com>, Esha Korgaoker 382
<eshakorgaoker01@gmail.com>, Jocelyn Furtado <jocelynffurtado27 @gmail.com>, mamlekarsifaat1@gmail.com, "Rupit
Bhandari -studio.DeathTrap" <rupitben@gmail.com>, VISHNU SAWANT <sawantvishnu1302@gmail.com>, Ajay Madar
<ajmadar14@gmail.com>, Ramakant Kauthankar <kauthankarramakant25@gmail.com>, kedarjalmi@gmail.com, Conrad
Coelho <conradcoelho2957 @gmail.com>, Reshmi Ramnathker <reshmiramnathkar90@gmail.com>, Abhishek Kudav
<abhishekkudav22@gmail.com>, Yuga Phadte <tejasphadte@gmail.com>, Avishkar Sarmalkar
<avishkarsarmalkar14@gmail.com>, Deependra R Singh <deep140302@gmail.com>, Laxman Shetye
<l.shetye02@gmail.com>, nelbabe1803@gmail.com, Gauravi Dhulapkar <gauravidhulapkar30@gmail.com>, Nilima
Kerkar <nilimakerkar4@gmail.com>, Meenaz Tahsildar <azamtahsildar@gmail.com>, Divya Solanki
<divyasolanki2108@gmail.com>, Aachal Gawandi <aachalgawandi542@gmail.com>, Rachana Raul
<rachanaraul2611@gmail.com>, Manjeet Gaude <manjeetgaude17@gmail.com>, Madhusmita Das
<madhusmita8564@gmail.com>, Khushi Naik <naikkhushi373@gmail.com>, kingslypereira8@gmail.com, Sankalp Naik
<sankalpnaik2002@gmail.com>, Veena Volvoikar <veenavolvoikar2002@gmail.com>, Arya Mahale
<aryamahale179@gmail.com>, Raju Pilankar <rajupilankar2112618@gmail.com>, Ashwin Naik
<ashwinnaik022@gmail.com>, siyaunaik@gmail.com, 116 Arya Verenker <aryaverenker02@gmail.com>, Shruti Chari
<shruthichari1308@gmail.com>, Velicio Abranches <velicioabranches@gmail.com>, Krutika Malvankar
<krutikamalvankar123@gmail.com>, Deeptanshu Pradhan <deeptanshu.pradhan@gmail.com>,
shradharane21@gmail.com, 257-Saidnya Sawant <sawantsaidnya2002@gmail.com>, Pallavi Bamane
<pallavibamane50@gmail.com>, Pavanraj Naik <airlord31@gmail.com>, 123 Diya Vaingankar <diyavain@gmail.com>,
Neha Kundekar <nehakundekar1319@gmail.com>, Veddhant Parab <veddhant27@gmail.com>, Vismay Naik
<vismaynaik89@gmail.com>, 120 Deepam Mahatme <deepammahatme999@gmail.com>, Alic
<carvalhoalic85@gmail.com>, sayee naik <sayeenaik821@gmail.com>, Harshit <harshitvengurlekar903@gmail.com>,
Ankita Gauns <ankitagauns1@gmail.com>, dikshitagaonka46@gmail.com, Lakshadeep Parsekar
<lakshadeepparsekar97@gmail.com>, Yogesh Gaonkar <GAONKARYOGESH01@gmail.com>, Vishali Gaude
<gaudevishali2102@gmail.com>, Sweety Pagui <sweetypagui07@gmail.com>, shamalee bhalekar 433
<shamaleebhalekar288@gmail.com>, Gawasvedant09@gmail.com, samrudhiadkonkar@gmail.com, Saleel Mujawar
<saleelmujawar@gmail.com>, Ashweta Parsekar <ashwetaparsekar@gmail.com>, vanshita.talaulikar@gmail.com,
dessaisamruddhi1608@gmail.com, Nikita Naik S20-157 <naiknikita2002@gmail.com>, chemistry
<chemistry@unigoa.ac.in>, "Chemistry Ph.D Group" <phdchemistry@unigoa.ac.in>

Cc: Dean School of Chemical Sciences <dean.scs@unigoa.ac.in>, "Vice-Dean (Academic) SCS"
<vdeanacascs@unigoa.ac.in>, "Vice-Dean (Research) SCS" <vdeanresscs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD Chemistry
<pdchemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD Biochemistry <pdbiochemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, Internal Quality Assurance Cell
<igqac@unigoa.ac.in>

Dear SCS Students and Teachers,

School of Chemical Sciences (SCS) in association with Goa State Higher
Education Council and Directorate of Higher Education, Goa is organizing a talk
on the topic "Cracking the Code: Computational Tools Revolutionizing Drug
Discovery” by Prof. Raghuvir Pissurlenkar, Professor of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Goa College of Pharmacy, Goa at 10.30 am on 22nd January 2025 in
SCS Auditorium, Goa University

Please note that the lectures from 10.30am to 11.30/12.30 am will be conducted at
3.30 pm tomorrow.

Requesting all the concerned teachers to kindly note the same.

All are cordially invited to attend the talk

Please see the enclosed Flyer for more details

Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.

ﬂ Dr Pissurlenkar 22 Jan 2025 Vidnyan dhara.pdf
628K
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Goa University
School of Chemical Sciences

in association with

Goa State Higher Education Council

&
Directorate of Higher Education, Go

Organises

Vidnyan Dhara 2025

Talk on the topic
"Cracking the Code: Computational
Tools Revolutionizing Drug

Discovery"” i Pl
Date: 22" January, 2025 Ty Speaker: Dr. Raghuvir Pissurlenkar

Time: 10.30 am Professor of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Venue: Auditorium, SCS,GU. Qel CoRECogliBianmaey
Goa, India

All are Cordially Invited!!

Dr. Kiran Dhavskar, SCS Coordinator Prof. V. M. S. Verenkar, Dean, SCS
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